

kbs.edu.au

# 2025 WESTERN AUSTRALIA FAMILY BURSARY

# SUPPORT YOUR FAMILY WHILE YOU STUDY WITH A WESTERN AUSTRALIA FAMILY BURSARY AT KAPLAN BUSINESS SCHOOL

In our genuine ambition to help individuals and their families around the world reach their educational and career goals, Kaplan Business School (KBS) is offering a Western Australia Family Bursary in 2025 for our students studying at our Perth campus with school-age dependents.

If you are planning to study at KBS Perth, and have school-aged children enrolled in a WA school, we'd love for you to apply.

This bursary aims to financially support our KBS Perth international students with dependent children enrolled in a WA primary or secondary school. Please read our bursary terms and conditions carefully before applying. The WA Family Bursary will provide a reduced tuition fee for the relevant KBS undergraduate or postgraduate degree to any student that meets the eligibility criteria, which includes enrolling in one of the courses at the KBS Perth campus.

The WA Family Bursary can award up to a 20% tuition fee reduction for an approved KBS award course the student is enrolled in at the KBS Perth campus.

Instructions on how to apply, along with the Terms and Conditions for The WA Family Bursary, are outlined in more detail over the page.





# CRITÉRIA

#### For students to be eligible for the bursary, they must fulfil the following criteria:

- At the time of application, the student must be an international student onshore, enrolled in a KBS program, and have submitted evidence of their dependent's primary or high school 'enrolment letter' for a public or private institution and dependent visa copy
- Must be an international passport holder with a current visa
- Must have enrolled, and maintain an enrolment 'full-time' in an approved KBS award program
- Must have enrolled, and maintain an enrolment at the KBS Perth campus from Trimester 1 2025 (or later).

## SELECTION PROCESS

- Students should submit their school-aged dependent's enrolment letter and dependent visa copy to the KBS Perth campus at: perth@kbs.edu.au
- KBS will review each application
- On the recommendation of a selection committee, the bursary will be awarded for the program duration to students who have demonstrated that they meet the selection criteria to the satisfaction of KBS.

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- Students with any pre-awarded KBS scholarship or fee waiver can be awarded this bursary 'in addition' but strictly not exceeding 30% in total of combined KBS scholarship or fee waiver
- An approved bursary will be added to the student's subsequent KBS trimester and remaining program
- Students with a pre-awarded KBS scholarship of 30% or above are not entitled to this bursary
- Students cannot defer their KBS program/bursary beyond 2025. Students who apply and are approved to defer beyond 2025 intakes are not eligible to have the bursary carried over to a subsequent 2025 intake
- Students are eligible to defer their studies for 'a single trimester only' within 2025 with the bursary
- Students cannot receive the bursary if they have an 'online offshore' enrolment
- Kaplan Business School reserves the right to offer bursaries, awards, scholarships or promotions at its sole discretion
- The course fees listed are 2025 tuition fees only and may be subject to change.
  Additional fees and charges may be payable such as a replacement ID card and other administrative fees and charges. For more information, visit www.kbs.edu.au/fees
- KBS reserves the right to withdraw the bursary where the student has not enrolled in the course by the date specified in the Offer of Admission.

